BACKGROUND INFORMATION 

One hundred seventy-three (173) proposals requesting a total of $22,613,830 in first‐year funds 
were submitted for funding consideration in fiscal year (FY) 2019‐20 to the Departmental 
Enhancement Program of the Board of Regents Support Fund (BoRSF). Nine disciplines were 
eligible, including Agricultural Sciences, Astronomy, Biological Sciences, Health & Medical

[...]

office or its equivalent, was required to approve the selection of Comprehensive Enhancement 
submissions for academic units, as well as approve and rank in order of priority Targeted 
Enhancement submissions from the submitting academic unit. Overall, twenty-six (26) 
Comprehensive Enhancement proposals and one hundred forty-seven (147) Targeted 
Enhancement proposals were submitted. The 2019-20 RFP noted that only one to three 
Comprehensive Enhancement proposals could be selected for funding due to limited monies 
available and significant long-term commitment of dollars required.   

THE REVIEW PROCESS 

The one hundred seventy-three (173) proposals submitted were reviewed by discipline-based 
panels. The chairs of discipline-based review panels represented their discipline on the final 
panel and submitted written reports, including a priority ranking of highly recommended 
proposals, to the final panel chair, Dr.